capacities as may be necessary to enable them to act as 
ier eatvateetanleseeb let aah inchs t7oh sate trustees under the will of the late Dr. James Rush, accord- 

ing to the provisions of an act of the General Assembly 
of the Commonwealth, approved on the twenty-third day 

SEE ] 1 of February, one thousand eight hundred and seventy 10 

(1870), entitled “ An act relative to the Ridgway Branch 
of the Philadelphia Library.” 

II. So long as the Library Company shall act as such 

trustees they shall do so under the following limitations 
and conditions :— 15) 

First. Not more than one-fourth of the directors of the